RATES SCHEDULE

Group/ Type of Use

Fee Category

Custodial fees may be charged as applicable to ALL categories of Rental

School and District Uses
All district & school sponsored groups and clubs, District Sanctioned

events, CUPE, PAC for school uses Category A —
Fees Waived
Examples: School sports team & clubs, PAC meetings, District Early
learning, Municipal Elections
Non- Profit Organizations (Youth), Civic Uses
All City or district usage (unless covered by a joint use agreement);
Organizations that do public service; Non profit Youth Social or sports Category B —

organizations. All school groups for non school uses.

40% of Basic Charge
(unless covered by a joint use

. . . agreement)
Examples: DNV/ CNV, Fire, RCMP, Scouts, Girl Guides of Canada
*Proof of Non-Profit status required to qualify for this rate
Commercial Organizations (Youth), Non-Profit Organizations
(Adult), Registered Charities
Commercial Youth Social or sports organizations; Non-Profit Adult Categor.y C-
.. . . 60% of Basic Charge
Organizations, Registered Charities
*Proof of Non-Profit status required
Private Usage Category D —

Private usage (recreational or social)

100% of Basic Charge

Commercial Usage
Commercial Usage, University and College courses, Adult Language
classes, Political meetings such as partisan meetings

Category E —
200% of Basic Charge

Other
Any uses or groups not noted above (i.e. Filming, Daycare etc)

At the discretion of District
Rentals

The Basic Charge is the cost recovery associated with use of the defined space.
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FACILITY FEES
All fees are subject to GST

Facility Rates Category B Category C Category D Category E
(per Hour)

Gyms
Elementary Gym - Standard
(under 4000sqft) $29.46 $44.18 $73.64 $147.28
Elementary Gym - Large
(~4000sqft ++) $37.36 $56.04 $93.40 $186.81
Secondary Gym (Small) $39.54 $59.31 $98.85 $197.70
Secondary Gym (Large) $61.98 $92.97 $154.95 $309.90
Secondary Gym (Extra Large) $101.52 $152.28 $253.80 $507.60
Multi-Purpose/ Library
Elementary $19.26 $28.89 $48.16 $96.31
Secondary $29.81 $44.71 $74.52 $149.03
Standard Classrooms
Elementary & Secondary $15.39 $23.09 $38.48 $76.96
Music/ Drama Classroom
Elementary $15.39 $23.09 $38.48 $76.96
Secondary $23.51 $35.27 $58.78 $117.56
Parking Lots**
Elementary $23.15 $34.73 $57.88 $115.75
Secondary $38.58 $57.88 $96.46 $192.92

**Min. 2 hours to a maximum of $463.00/$771.67 per day
**Security Deposit for Gate Key if Required

Unique Sites

School Fields* Field rentals are available for booking through the North Vancouver
Recreation Commission, HERE.

Education Services Centre For information about booking at the Education Services Centre,
please visit: https://theviewonlonsdale.com/

Cheakamus Centre For information about booking at the Cheakamus Centre, please link
here.

*School Fields/ Outdoor spaces booked by organizations for After School Programming are assessed at $23.49/hour

Updated on: November 13, 2024



OTHER FEES
All fees are subject to GST

Custodial Fees
Custodial fees are required for all events on Weekends, Holidays & School Closure days and as specified by the Rentals
Department
Base Charge for Custodial (up to 4 hours) $195.00
Additional hour of Custodial after 4 hours $39.00
After Hours (after 10:30pm)- per hour $78.00
Statutory Holidays (per hour) $78.00

Equipment Fees

Equipment fees are based on equipment availability and approval by the school.
Set up of equipment is not included. Equipment room access is not permitted without approval.

Equipment '1'4 Uses 5+ Uses
(price per use) (Flat Fee per Contract)
Stanchions and Nets (Volleyball/ Badminton) $20 $100
Indoor Nets (pair) $20 $100 per pair
Tables (each) $5 $20 per table
Chairs (each) $2 $10 per chair

Administrative Fees

In the case of cancellations, a full refund minus administrative fee will be issued for cancellations made in writing at least
5 business days in advance. Within 5 business days, no refund will be given

Non-Refundable Admin Fee (per contract) $25.00
Change Fee $25.00

FILMING

For filming inquiries and rates, please contact SD44 Rentals at rentals@sd44.ca

Reminder that all rental groups and individuals will be required to provide a signed contract, proof of
liability insurance, and payment within 7 days of booking (or at the time of booking for rentals occurring
within 7 days).
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